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In order to ensure academic monitoring, safety, security and discipline in the campus, a proctorial board 
has been formed. The primary duty of the board is to implement preventive measures towards any such 
activity which creates disorder or indiscipline in the campus. The main motive of the board is to provide 
ragging free and student friendly atmosphere, as per the guidelines of AKTUJAICTE/GOVERNMENT of U.P. 

Folowing faculty members have been appointed to take up this responsibility: 
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LDC INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL STUDIES 

7 

8 
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CC To: 

CIRCULAR 

SUBJECT: CONSTITUTION OF PROCTORIAL BOARD 

Dr. Ramesh kumar, HOD, App. Sciences 
Mr. Rajan Mani Tripathi , Registrar 
Dr. Sudhanshu Singh, HOD, Management 

Mr. Diwaker Singh, HOD, Civil Engineering 
Mr. H.S.Singh, HOD (EN) 

Dr. Swatantra Kumar Porwal 

College Code281 

Mrs. Shipra Tiwari, Applied Sciences 
MS. Ritu Kumari, Civil Engineering 

Mr. Ratnesh Dixit, Computer Science 
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Mechanical Eng. 
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Mechanical Eng. 

(Director) 

Designation 
Chief Proctor 
Proctor 

4. All notice boards (Hostel and campus) 

Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 

1. Hon'ble Chairman (for kind information please) 
2. HOD Applied Sciences (For information and necessary action) 
3. Registrar (For information and necessary action) 

DATE : 12.05.2023 

5. All HOD's (for compliance and necessary action) 

Mob. No. 
9450409405 

9956295572 

9005773771 

9565463646 

8896014923 

7408636222 

9956268841 
9305547752 

7007172726 

9415693770 

Gowi 12-D52023 
Dr. Ramesh Kumar 

(Chief Proctor) 
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