LDC INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL STUDIES

LDITS/CIR/Code283

DATE : 12.05.2023

CIRCULAR

SUBJECT: CONSTITUTION OF PROCTORIAL BOARD

In order to ensure academic monitoring, safety, security and discipline in the campus, a proctorial board has been formed. The primary duty of the board is to implement preventive measures towards any such activity which creates disorder or indiscipline in the campus. The main motive of the board is to provide ragging free and student friendly atmosphere, as per the guidelines of AKTU/AICTE/GOVERNMENT of U.P.

Following faculty members have been appointed to take up this responsibility:

S.No.	Name	Designation	Mob. No.
1	Dr. Ramesh kumar, HOD, App. Sciences	Chief Proctor	9450409405
2	Mr. Rajan Mani Tripathi , Registrar	Proctor	9956295572
3	Dr. Sudhanshu Singh, HOD, Management	Member	9005773771
4	Mr. Diwaker Singh, HOD, Civil Engineering	Member	9565463646
5	Mr. H.S.Singh, HOD (EN)	Member	8896014923
6	Mrs. Shipra Tiwari, Applied Sciences	Member	7408636222
7	MS. Ritu Kumari, Civil Engineering	Member	9956268841
8	Mr. Ratnesh Dixit, Computer Science	Member	9305547752
9	Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Mechanical Eng.	Member	7007172726
10	Mr. Prashant Shukla, Mechanical Eng.	Member	9415693770

Dr. Swatantra Kumar Porwal

(Director)

CC To:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman (for kind information please)
- 2. HOD Applied Sciences (For information and necessary action)
- 3. Registrar (For information and necessary action)
- 4. All notice boards (Hostel and campus)
- 5. All HOD's (for compliance and necessary action)

Dr. Ramesh K

(Chief Proctor)